-|Transparent Guide|-
TCD250003AB
Cylindrical Inductive
Full-Metal Long-Distance
Proximity Sensors
(Factor 1 on
Iron and Aluminum)
PRFD-K Series (DC 3-wire)

③ Blue 0 V
④ Black OUT
Ordering Information
This is only for reference, the actual product does not support all combinations.
For selecting the specified model, follow the Autonics website.
PRFD ❶ ❷ ❸ - ❹ ❺ ❻ - ❼ - ❽
❶ Characteristic
No-mark: General type
A: Spatter-resistant type
❷ Connection
No-mark: Cable type
W: Cable connector type
CM: Connector type
❸ DIA. of sensing side
Number: DIA. of sensing side (unit: mm)
❹ Sensing distance
Number: Sensing distance (unit: mm)
❺ Power supply
D: 10 - 30 VDC
❻ Control output
N: NPN Normally Open
P: PNP Normally Open
❼ Cable
V: Oil resistant cable type
❽ Detection feature
K: Factor 1 on Fe/Al
Correction Factor
Based on standard sensing target size.
Detection target
material
Sensing side
Iron Aluminum Stainless
Steel Brass Copper
Ø 12 mm 1 1 0.5 0.6 1.1
Ø 18 mm 1 1 0.6 1 1.1
Ø 30 mm 1 1 0.6 1 1.1
Effect of Aluminum Scraps
When aluminum scraps are attached or stacked at sensing side, the proximity sensor
does not detect and sensing signal is OFF.
However, the below cases may occur to sensing signal. In this case, remove the scraps.
•	 When the size of aluminum scraps (d) is
bigger than 2/3 of the sensing side size (D)
•	 When aluminum scraps are attached on the
sensing side by external pressure
Size
Sensing
side
D (mm)
Ø 12 mm 10
Ø 18 mm 16
Ø 30 mm 28
D
d External pressure
Aluminum scraps
Installation Flush type
General PRFD□12-3D□-□-K PRFD□18-7D□-□-K PRFD□30-12D□-□-K
Spatter-resistant PRFDA□12-3D□-□-K PRFDA□18-7D□-□-K PRFDA□30-12D□-□-K
DIA. of sensing side Ø 12 mm Ø 18 mm Ø 30 mm
Sensing distance  01) 3 mm 7 mm 12 mm
Setting distance 0 to 2.1 mm 0 to 4.9 mm 0 to 8.4 mm